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Tariff 
Item No. 

90.24.011 I 
90.28.009 

97.07.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 218-continued 

APPROVALS--Continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

Normal 
I 

Other Pref. 

Mullen helicoid pressure gauge, peculiar to use with Perkins Free 
I Mullen fabric testers 

Marconi moisture meters, TF993 series, peculiar to use in Free Free 
the analysis of the moisture content of agricultural 
substances 

Reel seats, rod ferrules, handles, gimbals, winch fittings, Free Free 
spinning guides, roller guide rings, tip rings, bridge guide 
rings, ceramic guide rings, shoulder caps, gimbal knocks 
and snake guides, when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in making fishing rods 

Part List 
II No. 

Ref. 

.. 218 

10.2 218 

10.2 218 

I 

I I 

2037 

Effective 

From 

I 
1/4/77 

1/4/77 

1/7/77 

To* 

30/6/8 

30/9/8 

30/9/8 

0 

0 

4 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If 
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks 
prior to the date of expiry. 

DETERMINATION 

39. 01 .192 Film and sheet of a thickness up to and including 250 micro-
Deter'n metres: 

EXCLUDING: 
(1) Polyethylene terephthalate 

Decisions Cancelled: 

34.02.000 

39.01.192 
Deter'n 

55.05.102 
73.20.002 

74.07.011 
76.02.029 
84.22.048 
84.47.019 
84.59.148 
85.03.001 

85.19 
85.19.059 
97.07.009 

Products ... soap: 
Approved: 

Miranol ... concentrate 
Film ... micrometers .. 

Cotton/polyester. .. finer 
Screwed ... Minister: 

Approved: 
All ... sizes: 

Hex adaptor ... (2 in.) 
Hex nipple ... (2 in.) 
Hex plug ... (2 in.) 
SQ plug ... (2 in.) 
Back nut. .. (2 in.) 
Reducing ... (It in.) 
Hex bush ... (lt in.) 
Hex reducing nipple ... (It in.) 

Y orcalbro tubing 
Wire ... (0.0017 in.) 
Pedestals ... cameras 
Automatic ... 42000 mm 
Hose ... equipment 
Primary ... Minister: 

Approved: 
Mallory: 

RM640 
Telemecanique control equipment 
Contactors ... 630 amps 
Reel. . . rods .. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of July 1977. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

30% DC25% 218 1/7/77 

166 
172 

206 

179 

96 
38 

162 
207 
124 

208 
155 
179 
121 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


