TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 218-continued

APPROVALS-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates	Part	List	Effective		
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
90.24.011	Mullen helicoid pressure gauge, peculiar to use with Perkins Mullen fabric testers	Free			218	1/4/77	30/6/80
90.28.009	Marconi moisture meters, TF993 series, peculiar to use in the analysis of the moisture content of agricultural substances	Free	Free	10.2	218	1/4/77	30/9/80
97.07.009	Reel seats, rod ferrules, handles, gimbals, winch fittings, spinning guides, roller guide rings, tip rings, bridge guide rings, ceramic guide rings, shoulder caps, gimbal knocks and snake guides, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making fishing rods	Free	Free	10.2	218	1/7/77	30/9/84

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

				DETERM	INATION	ī					
39.01.192	Film and sheet of a thickness up to and including 250 micro-					30%	DC 25%	(218	1/7/77	
Deter'n	metres:										
	EXCLUDING:										
i	(1) Polyethylene terephth	alate			ŀ		1	!		i	
				Miscel	LANEOUS						
Decisions C	ancelled:			WISCEL	LANCOOL	,					
34.02.000	Productssoap:						l			!	
	Approved:				1						
	Miranolconcentrate			• •					166		
39.01.192	Filmmicrometers					• •			172		
Deter'n					ļ						
55.05.102	Cotton/polyesterfiner					• •			206		• •
73.20.002	ScrewedMinister:					• •					
	Approved:										
	Allsizes:	• •	• •	• •					179		• •
	Hex adaptor(2 in.)							1			
	Hex nipple(2 in.)										
	Hex plug $(2 in.)$										
	SQ plug(2 in.)										
	Back nut(2 in.)				i						
	Reducing $(1\frac{1}{2} in.)$								[]		
	Hex bush $(1\frac{1}{2} in.)$				•		ļ	!			
74.07.011	Hex reducing nipple	/							0.5		
74.07.011	Yorcalbro tubing	• •	• •	• •	• • [• •	••	1	96	• •	• •
76.02.029	Wire(0.0017 in.)	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	•••	••	38	•••	• •
84.22.048	Pedestalscameras	• •	• •	••	••	• •	• • •		162	• • •	• •
84.47.019	Automatic42000 mm	• •	• •	••	• •	• •	•••	••	207	••	• •
84.59.148 85.03.001	Hoseequipment	• •	• •	• •	••	• •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		124	• • •	• •
83.03.001	PrimaryMinister: Approved:	• •	• •	• •	•••	• •	•••		1		
	Mallory:				1						
	RM 640								208		
85.19	Telemecanique control equipn		• •	• •	• •				155	• • •	••
85.19.059	Contactors630 amps		• •	••		••	1	• • •	179	•••	••
97.07.009	Reelrods		• •	••		••	• • •	•••	121		• •
21.01.009		• •	• •	• •		• •	• • •	• • •	121	• •	••

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of July 1977.